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Questionnaire

Discipline:

Maths

Physics

Astronomy

Social Sciences

Chemistry

Primary

Other

34%

26%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

Level:
Below 12: | Over 12- Below 18 Over 18
26% 37% 37%

Is this school your first contact with astronomy?

No Yes

54% 46%

If no, what is your background in astronomy?

Universities

Courses

Self-taught

40%

30%

30%




What was the cause for participating in this course?

Professional

Personal

46%

54%

Very well

Well

55%

45%

What do you think of the choice of dates?

What about duration?
Very well Well Large
36% 36% 8%

What do you think of the organization of the day (and night) in four
different types of activities: conferences, working groups, workshops,
observations?

Very well

Well

27%

73%

What kind of activities have preferred?

All

Workshops

Lectures

Observations

37%

37%

18%

8%




What kind of activities you like less?

None

Workshops

Working groups

82%

9%

5%

The subjects, have met your expectations?

Very well

Well

Vert poor

27%

64%

9%

What would you delete?

None

Workshops

Working groups

Observations

84%

9%

18%

36%

What would you add?

s  Observations

None

Observations

Workshops

Working
groups

37%

36%

9%

18%

The level of activities has been:

Satisfactory

100%




What is your opinion about the teaching methods of teachers?
Very well Well
55% 45%

What is your opinion about NASE web?
Very well Well
55% 45%

What is your opinion about coordination between different activities?
Very well Well
36% 64%

What is your overall opinion of the course related to:
a) Exchanges and contacts with other participants?

Interesting Unteresting Nothing Interesting
46% 36% 18%

b) What is your opinion about the usefulness of the course to their
teaching?

Very useful Useful
27% 73%




What especially criticize?

e Everything was very constructive and useful as well

e Very interesting workshops, with very proffessional people

e Nothing

e On the first day, there was a delay in the flow of experiments, since they became both
online and in person.

e | believe that holding the seminar online and in person at the same time did not help.

e The sound wasn’t very good at times, but the organizers made a great effort to improve
it.

e None

e The distance learning

e Problems with the sound he first dayl

What you would value more?
e The workshops
o | really liked the experiments with simple objects, which are also useful for
e students.Everything was very constructive and useful as well
e Before each experiment more theoretical analysis for those who do not have the
e knowledge of the subject.
e | really liked everything.
e The variety of experiments
e The sincere interest in making sure all points were understood by all
e participants. Furthermore, there was a variety of topics and they were all
e interesting.

Other Observations
e It would be useful to have a second part of the seminar in the future with more
e information, so that there could be an analysis of some of the issues mentioned.
e | liked the information about the project on the 20th of March and | am interested
e in more projects like this.



